Catalog # Date Prepared by
Project Type Notes
PS51822021EN   page 1
July 13, 2022 4:20 PM
Top Product Features
•  3” Aperture, 5” Length in a compact mid-stem mount cylinder
• 1600 lumen & 2500 lumen
• 90 CRI - 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K

• Consult website for details
cooperlighting.com/legal
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: L80916SP930P
Track Series Output Optic CRI & CCT Finish Voltage
Track Size Output Optic CRI & CCT Finish Voltage
L=Halo Power Trac & Lazer Track
L2G=Halo TEK/HTEK
LJ=Juno Track (1)
LL=Lightolier (2)
809 16=1600 lumen
25=2500 lumen
SP=12 Degree Spot
WS=18 Degree Wide Spot
NF=24 Degree Narrow Flood
FL=30 Degree Flood
WF=36 Degree Wide Flood
927=2700K / 90 CRI
930=3000K / 90 CRI
935=3500K / 90 CRI
940=4000K / 90 CRI
MB=Matte Black
P=Matte White
SL=Matte Metallic Silver
Blank=120V
277=277V (3)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Juno® T single circuit and 2-circuit
track contact. Juno® is a registered
trademark of Juno® Lighting.
(2) Lightolier® Lyfespan 6000 single
circuit and 2 circuit track contact.
Lightolier® is a registered trademark of
Philips Lighting.
(3) 277V is only available for
Halo HTEK track with non-dim
operation. L2G track connector
must be used
Accessories
Accessories
809COMBD=3” Barndoor Shutters, Matte Black Monopoint Canopy Adapter
L973PN = Halo Power Trac square canopy adapter, matte white
L973MB = Halo Power Trac square canopy adapter, matte black
LZR209P = Lazer Track round monopoint, matte white
LZR209MB = Lazer Track round monopoint, matte black
Notes Notes
Icon Key:    ∆ Configurable Product
Lumen Output Power Input Current
1600 lm 14.03 W 340 mA
2500 lm  22.9 W 560 mA
*Consult 809 Dimming Guide for details.
**Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details.
809
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
© 2021 Cooper Lighting Solutions
All Rights Reserved.
Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice.
PS51822021EN   page 3
July 13, 2022 4:20 PM
Photometric Data
809 1600 lm, Spot, 3000K
L80916SP930MB
Wattage Lumens LPW
14 1632 116.5
Beam Angle Field Angle CBCP*
13 25 24599
809 2500 lm, Wide Spot, 3000K
L80925WS930MB